Minnesota law.
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Leen an actual resident of the town, ecity, village or county
where ho offers to vote, for threc months next preceding
such clection, and shall be alegal voter in such city, village

or town.
Sgc. 10, This act shall take eftect and be in foree from

and after its passage.

Approved Febroary 29, 1872

CUAPTER LIV,

An Act to authorizs the City of Stillwater to issue Bonds
to aid in the Cpnstruction of « Railroad and Wagon Teori ™

Lridge.

Brerox 1. Anthority glven 1o ligsae bonds fur conatruction of a bridge.
a. Proppsal to {ssue bonds to he #abmlited to vote of the prople.

A, \When act to take elfect

Bait enncied by the Legislature of the State of dlinnesota :

Skcriox 1. The city council of the city of Stillwater are
Lerehy puthorized and fully empowered to issue the bonds
of said c¢ity, under its corporate seal, to an amount not ex- ;:E;g”;i:fd:
ceeding twenty-five thousand dollars in aid of the construe-
tion of a railroad bridge ncross Lake St. Croix at said city
of Stillwater; and to a further amount not exceeding twen-
ty-five thousand dollars in aid ot making such bridge also
a free wagon bridge; such bonds to be issued in smns of
not less than five Bundred dollurs cach, and to bear interest
at the rate of seven per cent. per annun, payable semi-an-
nually in the city of New York, or at such other place as
said city council mn{ determine, and to be speeified in inter-
est coupons attached to 3aid bonds; the principal to be pay-
able in not less than twenty nor more than thirty years from
the date of issue.  Such bonda ghall be signed by the Mayor
and Recorder of said city, and shall hear date of the time
when such bridge shall be completed; and the smne when




Submitled 1o
vote of the
people.
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g0 exceuted, sealed and delivered shall Le obligatory upon ,
said city, and it shall therenpon become the duty ot the
city conncil of said city to cause an annual tax to be levied
upon the taxable property of said city sufficient in amonnt
to pay the interest upon said bonds as the saume shall be-
come due and payable, and to provide a sinking fund to
meet the principal of said bonds, and the faith of the
city af’ Stillwater shall stand pledged for the payment of
said interest and principal, as in said bonds specified.  #7ro-
vided, that none of sald bonds shall be delivered until said
bridge is completod.

Szo. 2. No such bonds shall be issued under this aet,
until a majority of the legal voters voting thereon at the
election hereinafter provided for, shall have voted in favor
of issning the smme. The proposition to issue said bonds
may be submitted to a vote of the electors of said city at
any gencral or city election, or at u specinl clection duly
called by the proper officers of said city, such officers giving
ten days notice to the electors of said city by publishing the
notice therot once in some 11ewspager published in said city
of Stillwater, and by posting suck notice in three public
places ot said city. The propositions for the issue of the
two classes of bonds referred to in scetion one, viz: those
in aid of a railroad bridge, and those in aid of a wagon
bridge, shall be submitted separately, as follows, viz: thosec
electors voting in favor of said first class of bonds shall
have written or printed, or partly written and partly printed
upon their ballots the words:

“Issue of city bonds to build railroad bridge—Yes,”’ and
thoo s voting against the same, the words, **Issue of city
bLuins to buald raitroad bridge—No.”

Those voting in favor of the issuc of said second elass of
bonds shall have written or printed, or partly written and
partly printed on their ballots the worc%s, tIssue of city
bonds to build wagon Dbridge—Yes;” and those voting
against the same, the words, ‘“Issue of city bonds to builﬁ
wagon bridge—No.”’ .

And it upon an official canvasg of said votes in the man-
ner provided by law for the canvass of votes for city officers
a majority of said voters who shall have voted npon either
of gaid propositions are found to have voted in favor of such
propasition, the said city council shall therenpon be author-
1zed to issue the class ot bonds so approved by said vote;
and if a majority of those voting thereon shall be found to
have voted in favor of both of said propositions, then the
said city council shall be authorized to issue both classes of
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bonds as above provided, to an mnount not excecding twen-
ty-five thousand dollurs cach, as provided in scetion one of

this act.
Seq. 3. This act shall take effect aud be in foree trom When actto

and after its passage. take effect.

Approved T'eb. 20, 1872,

CHAPTER LV.

An dAect enabling the cities, towns and villages in the eoun-  peyrmary 2,

ties of Tright, Stearns and MelLeod, und the towns of ik
Watertown and Hollywood, Waconia and Camden, in
Carver, to aid in the construction of branch lines of
Railroads from the main line of the Minneapolis and St.
Louis Railway, within the city of Minneapolis, to Sauk
Centre, in Stearns county, and via Wuleréown, Curver
county, to Hutchinson or somne other point in Meleod
county, by subscription to the capital stock of any cor-
poration or company, buildding said rallroad, or by dong-
tions of money or bonds of such cities, towns und vellages,
and providing for the payment of such subscriptions or
honds and interest, by taxation.

SECTIoN 1. Authority to nld i the coustraction of railroada.
Proceedings lo vote and by levylny a rallroad tax.
. Manner of paying ont the moueys recelved from tax levy.
. Proceedings to voto ald by the 1agnc of epecial bonde.
Proccedings 10 vote ald by scbecription to the capltal =tock of rallroad
conLphny.

#. Provides for a second olectlon in case the first falls to carry.
7t Tax levy for principal and intererts

R, Pabdlic use and benedt of rallrosd deelared.

9, Railroad to be completed before bonds delivered.

1. Voters must have o leral rorldence of three monthe.
11, When act to take effect.
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